
SUB- REPORT 12

PERIOD:JUN-2024 VIS-A-VIS  JUN-2023 AND  APR-JUN-2024 VIS-A-VIS  APR-JUN-2023

      CENTRAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY
           G O & D WING

           OPERATION PERFORMANCE MONITORING DIVISION

                                                    ENERGYWISE - PERFORMANCE STATUS ALL INDIA - REGIONWISE

FUEL WISE DETAILS - GAS AND LIQUID FUEL
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TargetCategory /
Type of Fuel/

Sector /
Stations

Apr 2024 to
Mar 2025

2023-24 2023-24 2023-24 2023-24

APRIL 2024 - JUN-2024APRIL 2024 - JUN-2024

CENTRAL SECTOR

NEEPCO.

135.00 136.65 196.23 69.6477.6763.10 56.991000.00 264.00 51.7686.00 49.01AGARTALA GT

291.00 416.34 416.82 99.8897.73135.22 84.711800.00 482.00 86.38156.00 132.15KATHALGURI CCPP

101.00 134.31 161.99 82.9171.3460.11 153.14650.00 156.00 86.1028.00 42.88MONARCHAK CCPP

TOTAL  NEEPCO. 527.00 3450.00 270.00 224.04 258.43 82.98 86.69 902.00 687.30 775.04 76.20 88.68
NTPC Ltd.

419.33 287.57 106.00 271.29163.8565.18 254.29475.00 122.00 235.7142.00 106.80ANTA CCPP

663.36 368.24 147.92 248.95137.4892.54 184.38900.00 221.00 166.6269.00 127.22AURAIYA CCPP

829.78 441.04 227.13 194.18101.56150.91 156.401176.00 277.00 159.2298.00 153.27DADRI CCPP

431.59 216.06 70.19 307.82212.6552.35 742.13155.00 41.00 526.9815.00 111.32FARIDABAD CCPP

657.39 412.69 171.42 240.75112.61110.98 173.58870.00 222.00 185.9072.00 124.98GANDHAR CCPP

656.20 361.47 162.49 222.46113.2595.94 175.24770.00 192.00 188.2762.00 108.65KAWAS CCPP

359.58 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00R. GANDHI CCPP
(Liq.)
TOTAL  NTPC
Ltd. 4017.23 4346.00 358.00 732.24 567.90 204.54 128.94 1075.00 2087.07 885.15 194.15 235.79

ONGC

726.60 930.30 1171.25 79.4399.53294.97 83.174400.00 1158.00 80.34353.00 293.58TRIPURA CCPP

TOTAL  ONGC 726.60 4400.00 353.00 293.58 294.97 83.17 99.53 1158.00 930.30 1171.25 80.34 79.43
RGPPL

1967.08 718.99 376.90 190.7698.67204.45 162.691375.00 374.00 192.24124.00 201.73RATNAGIRI CCPP

TOTAL  RGPPL 1967.08 1375.00 124.00 201.73 204.45 162.69 98.67 374.00 718.99 376.90 192.24 190.76

PAGE 1https://npp.gov.in   Tue Jul 02 15:57:08 IST 2024



FUEL WISE DETAILS - GAS AND LIQUID FUEL

Monitored
Capacity

(MW)

1 32 4 65 7 109 151413 16

% OF
 LAST
YEAR
(9/10)

% OF
PRO-
GRAM
(4/3)

ACTUAL
SAME

MONTHACTUAL * PROGRAM ACTUAL *

% OF
LAST
YEAR
(4/5)

% OF
PROGRAM

(9/8)
PROGRAM

ACTUAL
SAME

PERIOD PROGRAM ACTUAL *

ACTUAL
SAME

PERIOD

ACTUAL
SAME

MONTH PROGRAM ACTUAL *

JUN-2024 JUN-2024

GENERATION (GWH) PLANT LOAD FACTOR (%)

181712118

TargetCategory /
Type of Fuel/

Sector /
Stations

Apr 2024 to
Mar 2025

2023-24 2023-24 2023-24 2023-24

APRIL 2024 - JUN-2024APRIL 2024 - JUN-2024

Total  CENTRAL
SECTOR 7237.91 13571.00 1105.00 1451.59 1325.75 131.37 109.49 3509.00 4423.66 3208.34 126.07 137.88

  * PROVISIONAL BASED ON ACTUAL-CUM-ASSESMENT
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